In a Testing Environment

Test Devices Needed

St. James Parish Fifth Ward Elementary School 0 0
47 St. James Parish 047002 G y El y School 562 279 482 0 482 0 482 40
47 St. James Parish 047003 Lutcher El y School 147 69 137 0 137 0 137 10
47 St. James Parish 047004 Lutcher High School 966 783 1000 0 1000 0 1000 112
47 St. James Parish 047006 Paulina El y School 658 350 530 0 530 0 530 50
47 St. James Parish 047008 St. James High School 656 563 700 0 700 0 700 80
47 St. James Parish 047010 Sixth Ward Elementary School 318 148 234 0 234 0 234 21
47 St. James Parish 047011 Vacherie Elementary School 316 156 284 0 284 0 284 22

RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS




7:1 Rollup

BANDWIDTH GAP Cached

Internet Wan Lan Non-cached

District Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth

Agency Site Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
LEA Name Code School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) Obti |
047 ST. JAMES 3812 1000 100 1000 ptima

The current student enroliment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

7:1 Students to Device Ratio

Internet LAN

100.0%  100.0%

100.0% 100.0%

100.0%  100.0%

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached 5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Devices Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
Needed Sphool or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
6 ET:O\;Y“ Elementary 2.54 17.51 92.46 397.46 1.27 18.78 93.73 398.73 0.13 19.93 94.87
66 g‘éi?;rcy Elementary 6.47 44.65 8693.53 693.53 3.24 47.89 8696.76 696.76 0.32 50.80 8699.68
26 Lutcher Elementary School 2.55 17.61 9497.45 897.45 1.28 18.89 9498.72 898.72 0.13 20.03 9499.87
144 Lutcher High School 14.03 96.80 8685.97 585.97 7.02 103.82 8692.98 592.98 0.70 110.14 8699.30
93 Paulina Elementary School 9.05 62.45 8690.95 640.95 4.53 66.98 8695.47 645.47 0.45 71.05 8699.55
95 St. James High School 9.29 64.09 870.71 590.71 4.65 68.73 875.35 595.35 0.46 72.91 879.54
22‘;2;"“ Elementary 4.49 30.99 915.51 595.51 2.25 33.23 917.75 597.75 0.22 35.25 919.78
49 Vacherie Elementary School 4.74 32.72 895.26 595.26 2.37 35.09 897.63 597.63 0.24 37.22 899.76

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

399.87
699.68
899.87
599.30
649.55
599.54
599.78

599.76



5:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN

—— BAN DWIDTH GAP S Cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

. Internet Wan Lan Non-cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
District Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Agency Site Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
LEA Name Code School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) . 0 0 0
047 ST. JAMES 3812 1000 100 1000 Optlmal 100.0% (100.0%| 100.0%

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated

5:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached 5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Devices Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP  Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
ggtt:‘o‘é‘l’ard Elementary 3.55 16.50 91.45 396.45 1.78 18.28 93.22 398.22 0.18 19.87 94.82 399.82
g3 Jramercy Elementary 9.06 4206 8690.94 690.94 453 4650  8695.47 695.47 045 5067  8699.55 699.55
37 Lutcher Elementary School 3.57 16.59 9496.43 896.43 1.79 18.38 9498.21 898.21 0.18 19.98 9499.82 899.82
201 Lutcher High School 19.65 91.19 8680.35 580.35 9.82 101.02 8690.18 590.18 0.98 109.86 8699.02 599.02
130 Paulina Elementary School 12.68 58.83 8687.32 637.32 6.34 65.17 8693.66 643.66 0.63 70.87 8699.37 649.37
133 St. James High School 13.01 60.37 866.99 586.99 6.50 66.87 873.50 593.50 0.65 72.73 879.35 599.35
64 zﬁzg’l"am Elementary 6.29 29.19 913.71 503.71 3.14 32.33 916.86 596.86 0.31 35.16 919.69 599.69

68 Vacherie Elementary School 6.64 30.82 893.36 593.36 3.32 34.14 896.68 596.68 0.33 37.13 899.67 599.67



3:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN

—— BAN DWI DTH GAP — Cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Internet Wan Lan Non-cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
District Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Agency Site Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
LEA Name Code School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)

i 0, 0, 0,
047  ST.JAMES 3812 1000 100 1000 Optimal 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

3:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached 5Kb cached

Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN

Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth  Bandwidth

Devices Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP

Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
Fifth Ward Elementary

School 5.92 14.13 89.08 394.08 2.96 17.09 92.04 397.04 0.30 19.76 94.70 399.70

155 géir;;alrcy Elementary 15.10 36.02 8684.90 684.90 7.55 4357 8692.45 692.45 0.76 50.37 8699.24 699.24

61 Lutcher Elementary School 5.96 14.21 9494.04 894.04 2.98 17.18 9497.02 897.02 0.30 19.86 9499.70 899.70

335 Lutcher High School 32.75 78.09 8667.25 567.25 16.37 94.47 8683.63 583.63 1.64 109.20 8698.36 598.36

216 Paulina Elementary School 21.13 50.38 8678.87 628.87 10.56 60.94 8689.44 639.44 1.06 70.45 8698.94 648.94

222 St. James High School 21.68 51.70 858.32 578.32 10.84 62.54 869.16 589.16 1.08 72.29 878.92 598.92

zz(;';;’:’a’d Elementary 10.48 25.00 909.52 589.52 5.24 30.24 914.76 594.76 052 34.95 919.48 599.48

113 Yacherie Elementary 11.07 26.39 888.93 588.93 553 31.93 894.47 594.47 0.55 36.91 899.45 599.45

School



—— BANDWIDTH GAP

District

Agency Site
LEA Name Code
047 ST. JAMES

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013  Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
3812 1000 100 1000

1:1 Rollup

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name
Fifth Ward Elementary

School
Gramercy Elementary

School
183 Lutcher Elementary School

464

1006 Lutcher High School
649 Paulina Elementary School

666 St. James High School

Sixth Ward Elementary

School
Vacherie Elementary

340 School

Testing

Bandwidth

Required
(Mbps)

17.77
45.31
17.87
98.24
63.38
65.04
31.45

33.20

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

2.28
5.81
2.29
12.60
8.13
8.34
4.03

4.26

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

77.23
8654.69
9482.13
8601.76
8636.62

814.96
888.55

866.80

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

382.23
654.69
882.13
501.76
586.62
534.96
568.55

566.80

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

8.89
22.66

8.94
49.12
31.69
32.52
15.72

16.60

1:1 Students to Device Ratio

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

11.17
28.47
11.23
61.72
39.82
40.86
19.75

20.86

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

86.11
8677.34
9491.06
8650.88
8668.31

847.48
904.28

883.40

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

391.11
677.34
891.06
550.88
618.31
567.48
584.28

583.40

Cached 100.0% 100.0%

Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%

Optimal 100.0% 100.0%

5Mb cached

Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.89 19.16 94.11
2.27 48.86 8697.73
0.89 19.27 9499.11
491 105.93 8695.09
3.17 68.34 8696.83
3.25 70.13 876.75
1.57 33.91 918.43
1.66 35.80 898.34

Internet LAN

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

399.11
697.73
899.11
595.09
646.83
596.75
598.43

598.34
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