							1										
							Total Comput	ers Meeting:	In a Testing I	Environment	Test Device	es Needed	Minimum Specs		RECOMMENDE	D DEVICE SPECS	i
				Total Students	Total Student			Rec.									
LEA	District Name	Site Code	Site Name	Reported	Testers	Total Devices	Minimum Specs	Specs	Minimum Specs	Rec. Specs	7:01	5:01	7:01	7:01	5:01	3:01	1:01
	47 St. James Parish	047001	Fifth Ward Elementary School	162	90	136	0	136	0	136	13	18	0	0	0	0	0
	47 St. James Parish	047002	Gramercy Elementary School	562	279	482	0	482	0	482	40	56	0	0	0	0	0
	47 St. James Parish	047003	Lutcher Elementary School	147	69	137	0	137	0	137	10	14	0	0	0	0	0
	47 St. James Parish	047004	Lutcher High School	966	783	1000	0	1000	0	1000	112	157	0	0	0	0	0
	47 St. James Parish	047006	Paulina Elementary School	658	350	530	0	530	0	530	50	70	0	0	0	0	0
	47 St. James Parish	047008	St. James High School	656	563	700	0	700	0	700	80	113	0	0	0	0	0
	47 St. James Parish	047010	Sixth Ward Elementary School	318	148	234	0	234	0	234	21	30	0	0	0	0	0
	47 St. James Parish	047011	Vacherie Elementary School	316	156	284	0	284	0	284	22	31	0	0	0	0	0



7:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

	District			Oct 2013	Bandwidth	wan Bandwidth	Bandwidth
	Agency	Site		Student	on Survey	on Survey	on Survey
LEA	Name	Code	School or Site Name	Count	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)
047	ST. JAMES			3812	1000	100	1000

	7:1 Students to Device Ratio											
	100Kb non-cached				50Kb non-cached				5Kb cached			
	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN
	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth
Devices	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP
Needed School or Site Name	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)
26 Fifth Ward Elementary School	2.54	17.51	92.46	397.46	1.27	18.78	93.73	398.73	0.13	19.93	94.87	399.87
66 Gramercy Elementary School	6.47	44.65	8693.53	693.53	3.24	47.89	8696.76	696.76	0.32	50.80	8699.68	699.68
26 Lutcher Elementary School	2.55	17.61	9497.45	897.45	1.28	18.89	9498.72	898.72	0.13	20.03	9499.87	899.87
144 Lutcher High School	14.03	96.80	8685.97	585.97	7.02	103.82	8692.98	592.98	0.70	110.14	8699.30	599.30
93 Paulina Elementary School	9.05	62.45	8690.95	640.95	4.53	66.98	8695.47	645.47	0.45	71.05	8699.55	649.55
95 St. James High School	9.29	64.09	870.71	590.71	4.65	68.73	875.35	595.35	0.46	72.91	879.54	599.54
46 Sixth Ward Elementary School	4.49	30.99	915.51	595.51	2.25	33.23	917.75	597.75	0.22	35.25	919.78	599.78
49 Vacherie Elementary School	4.74	32.72	895.26	595.26	2.37	35.09	897.63	597.63	0.24	37.22	899.76	599.76



					Internet	Wan	Lan
	District			Oct 2013	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth
	Agency	Site		Student	on Survey	on Survey	on Survey
LEA	Name	Code	School or Site Name	Count	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)
047	ST. JAMES			3812	1000	100	1000

5:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

	5:1 Students to Device Ratio											
		100Kb no	n-cached		50Kb non-cached				5Kb cached			
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)
Fifth Ward Elementary School	3.55	16.50	91.45	396.45	1.78	18.28	93.22	398.22	0.18	19.87	94.82	399.82
93 Gramercy Elementary School	9.06	42.06	8690.94	690.94	4.53	46.59	8695.47	695.47	0.45	50.67	8699.55	699.55
37 Lutcher Elementary School	3.57	16.59	9496.43	896.43	1.79	18.38	9498.21	898.21	0.18	19.98	9499.82	899.82
201 Lutcher High School	19.65	91.19	8680.35	580.35	9.82	101.02	8690.18	590.18	0.98	109.86	8699.02	599.02
130 Paulina Elementary School	12.68	58.83	8687.32	637.32	6.34	65.17	8693.66	643.66	0.63	70.87	8699.37	649.37
133 St. James High School	13.01	60.37	866.99	586.99	6.50	66.87	873.50	593.50	0.65	72.73	879.35	599.35
64 Sixth Ward Elementary School	6.29	29.19	913.71	593.71	3.14	32.33	916.86	596.86	0.31	35.16	919.69	599.69
68 Vacherie Elementary School	6.64	30.82	893.36	593.36	3.32	34.14	896.68	596.68	0.33	37.13	899.67	599.67



					Internet	Wan	Lan	
	District			Oct 2013	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	
	Agency	Site		Student	on Survey	on Survey	on Survey	
LEA	Name	Code	School or Site Name	Count	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	
047	ST. JAMES			3812	1000	100	1000	

3:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

3:1 Students to Device Ratio												
		100Kb non-cached				50Kb non-cached			5Kb cached			
	Testing Bandwidth	Internet Bandwidth	WAN Bandwidth	LAN Bandwidth	Testing Bandwidth	Internet Bandwidth	WAN Bandwidth		Testing Bandwidth	Internet Bandwidth	WAN Bandwidth	
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Required (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Required (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)		Required (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Excess/GAP (Mbps)
61 School	5.92	14.13	89.08	394.08	2.96	17.09	92.04		0.30	19.76	94.70	
155 Gramercy Elementary School	15.10	36.02	8684.90	684.90	7.55	43.57	8692.45	692.45	0.76	50.37	8699.24	699.24
61 Lutcher Elementary School	5.96	14.21	9494.04	894.04	2.98	17.18	9497.02	897.02	0.30	19.86	9499.70	899.70
335 Lutcher High School	32.75	78.09	8667.25	567.25	16.37	94.47	8683.63	583.63	1.64	109.20	8698.36	598.36
216 Paulina Elementary School	21.13	50.38	8678.87	628.87	10.56	60.94	8689.44	639.44	1.06	70.45	8698.94	648.94
222 St. James High School	21.68	51.70	858.32	578.32	10.84	62.54	869.16	589.16	1.08	72.29	878.92	598.92
107 Sixth Ward Elementary School	10.48	25.00	909.52	589.52	5.24	30.24	914.76	594.76	0.52	34.95	919.48	599.48
113 Vacherie Elementary School	11.07	26.39	888.93	588.93	5.53	31.93	894.47	594.47	0.55	36.91	899.45	599.45



					Internet	Wan	Lan
	District			Oct 2013	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth
	Agency	Site		Student	on Survey	on Survey	on Survey
LEA	Name	Code	School or Site Name	Count	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)
047	ST. JAMES			3812	1000	100	1000

1:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

1:1 Students to Device Ratio												
	100Kb non-cached				50Kb non-cached				5Mb cached			
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Bandwidth	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Bandwidth
182 Fifth Ward Elementary School	17.77	2.28	77.23	382.23	8.89	11.17	86.11	391.11	0.89	19.16	94.11	399.11
464 Gramercy Elementary School	45.31	5.81	8654.69	654.69	22.66	28.47	8677.34	677.34	2.27	48.86	8697.73	697.73
183 Lutcher Elementary School	17.87	2.29	9482.13	882.13	8.94	11.23	9491.06	891.06	0.89	19.27	9499.11	899.11
1006 Lutcher High School	98.24	12.60	8601.76	501.76	49.12	61.72	8650.88	550.88	4.91	105.93	8695.09	595.09
649 Paulina Elementary School	63.38	8.13	8636.62	586.62	31.69	39.82	8668.31	618.31	3.17	68.34	8696.83	646.83
666 St. James High School	65.04	8.34	814.96	534.96	32.52	40.86	847.48	567.48	3.25	70.13	876.75	596.75
322 Sixth Ward Elementary School	31.45	4.03	888.55	568.55	15.72	19.75	904.28	584.28	1.57	33.91	918.43	598.43
340 Vacherie Elementary School	33.20	4.26	866.80	566.80	16.60	20.86	883.40	583.40	1.66	35.80	898.34	598.34